# 504343758 04/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JUN KAWAKITA	08/26/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLIED TELESIS HOLDING K.K.		
Street Address:	2ND TOC BLDG., 21-11, NISHI-GOTANDA		
Internal Address:	7-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	141-0031		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15127761

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 805.579.2500

**Email:** docketing@brooksacordia.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 31365 OAK CREST DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLI-001WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ZARRABIAN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL ZARRABIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017-04-28\_ ALLI-001WOUS Assignment of patent rights-executed#page1.tif source=2017-04-28\_ ALLI-001WOUS Assignment of patent rights-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504343758 REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0423

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Jun Kawakita of Tokyo, Japan; hereafter referred to as the "Applicant and Inventor," has invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM," was executed on \_\_\_\_September\_20, 2016 \_\_\_\_ (said "Invention"), and Whereas ALLIED TELESIS HOLDINGS K.K., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2nd TOC Bldg., 21-11, Nishi-Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan 141-0031 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said Invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuationsin-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 1

AND I HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

For purposes of recordation, I, the Applicant, authorize the Brooks Acordia IP Law, P.C., to enter below the filing date and serial number of the above executed application and the declaration date on the previous page:

U.S. Filing Date:	September	20,	2016			
and						
U.S. Patent Appli	cation Seri	al N	lumbei	rt	15/127,761	

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR					
Jun Kawakita					
Inventor's Signature					
Jentarakja Aug. 26, 2916					
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country	
c/o Allied Telesis K.K., 2nd TOC	Tokyo		91504	JP	
Bldg., 21-11, Nishi-Gotanda 7-					
chome, Shinagawa-ku				·	
				-	
Residence	Citizenship	************	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	***************************************	
Tokyo, Japan	JP				

Page 2 of 2